Market risk (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

The Group has exposure on cash flow interest rate risk, which is mainly arising

from its variable-rate borrowings. The Group currently does not have an interest

rate hedging policy. However, management manages its interest cost by obtaining

adequate banking facilities, diversifying the funding sources and repaying the

corresponding borrowings when it has surplus funds.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s variable-rate borrowings at the reporting date

are as follows:

	 2010	 2009

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Bank loans and overdrafts	 137,065	 128,827

Long term borrowings	 112,094	 76,547

Variable-rate borrowings	 249,159	 205,374

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below presents the effects on the Group’s post-tax profit for

the year as a result of change in interest expense on variable-rate borrowings. The

analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the reporting

date was outstanding for the whole year. The change in interest rate represents

management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rates at the

date over the period until the next annual reporting date.

	 2010	 2009

	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Decrease in post-tax profit

  if interest rate is 0.25% higher	 (461)	 (377)

Increase in post-tax profit

  if interest rate is 0.25% lower	 461	 377

southeast asia properties & finance Limited

Annual Report 2009-2010

69

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

3.	 Financial Instruments (Cont’d)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

Market risk (Cont’d)

(iii)	 Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from equity investments classified

as available-for-sale financial assets and financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss. Management manages the exposure by maintaining a portfolio of securities

with different risk class and monitors the performance regularly.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below presents the effects on the Group’s post-tax profit